CITY OF JORDAN, MINNESOTA ORDINANCE NO. 2022-03

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SECTION 154.062 OF JORDAN CITY CODE AND THE OFFICIAL ZONING MAP FOR THE CITY OF JORDAN

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JORDAN DOES HEREBY ORDAIN:

SUBD. 1 The Official Zoning Map of the City, as referenced in Section 154.062 of the City Code, is hereby amended to provide a zoning classification of the following parcel to I-2 (General Industrial):

Legal Description:

Lot 1, Block 1, Brick's Boatworks Addition

SUBD. 2 EFFECTIVE DATE.

This Ordinance shall become effective from and after its passage and publication.

ORDAINED by the City Council of the City of Jordan, Scott County, Minnesota this _____ day of May, 2022.

Mike Franklin, Mayor

Moved by: ______Seconded by: ______

ATTEST:

Tom Nikunen, City Administrator

Published in the Jordan Independent on the _____ day of _____, 2022.

Filed with Scott County: Zoning map updated: